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2016-2017 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End Validations

LEA : 106169003  Union SD

Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:55 AM Page - 1of 1
Val Number Description Justification
41550 Expenditure Detail, Salaries (Object 100) and Benefits (Object 200 series): Based on contractual agreement.

Amounts must be entered for both Salaries and Benefits.

Function 2350, Object 100: $0.00
Function 2350, Object 200: $18,276.00
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2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003 Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:23 AM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Assets
0100
0110
0120
0130
0141
0142
0143
0145
0146
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190

Total Assets

0910

Total Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments

Taxes Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Governments
State Revenue Receivable
Federal Revenue Receivable
Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable
Due from Primary Government
Due from Component Unit

Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)

Other Current Assets

Deferred Outflows of Resources

General Fund

(10)

564,528
7,830,549
357,160
80,030

32,000

8864267

Page 5

snaoaer

Public Purpose Trust
(27)

Other Compt Approved
(28)

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds (NAG)

Athletic [ Activity
(29)

Page - 10of4

Capital Reserve (690,
1850)
(1)




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:23 AM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources
Assets
0100 Cash and Cash Equivalents
0110 Investments
0120 Taxes Receivable
0130 Due From Other Funds
0141 Due From Other Governments
0142 State Revenue Receivable
0143 Federal Revenue Receivable
0145 Other Intergovernmental Revenue Receivable
0146 Due from Primary Government
0147 Due from Component Unit
0150 Other Receivables
0170 Inventories
0180 Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)
0190 Other Current Assets
Tétal AsSetks’}f ' L
0910 Deferred Outflows of Resources
Total Assets And Déféﬁed Outflows Of'Reééhfces' k :

Capital Reserve (1431) Other Capital Projects

(32)

Page 6

Fund

(39)

228,475

$228475

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds (NAG)

Page - 2 of 4

Debt Service Permanent Total Governmental

(40) (90) Funds

793,003
7,830,549
357,160
80,030

32,000

19,092,742

$9,092,742




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:23 AM

. Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Liabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances

Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current L|ab|lmes

“ Total Llabllmes o '
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources

Fund Balances
0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance
0840 Assigned Fund Balance
0850 Unassigned Fund Balance

Total Fund Balances

Total L|ab|I|t|es, Deferred Inﬂows Of Resources And Fund Balances

General Fund

(10)

4,450

984,580

Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved

27)

. $989,030

357,160

32,000

4,400,000
3,086,077

Page 7

(28)

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds (NAG)

Page - 30of4

Athletic / Activity  Capital Reserve (690,

(29) 1850)
(31)




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds (NAG)
LEA : 106169003  Union SD

Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:23 AM Page - 4 of 4
~ Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Capital Reserve (1431)  Other Capital Projects_ Debt Service Permanent  Total Governmental
(39)
Liabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Fund Balances
Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable 4,450
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Llabllmes 984,580
Total Liabilities , | $989,030
0950 Deferred Inﬂows of Resources 357,160
Fund Balances
0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance 32,000
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance
0840 Assigned Fund Balance 228,475 4,628,475
3,086,077

0850 UnaSS|gned Fund Balance
-  $7,746,552

Total Fund Balances , ]
. $9,002,742

Total Ltabllltles, Deferred Inﬂows Of Resources And FundkBaIances

Page 8



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:25 AM

- AmoijntS“Exhressed'in Whole Dollars

Revenues
6000 Revenue from Local Sources
7000 Revenue from State Sources
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources
Total Revenues
Expenditures
1000 Instruction
2000 Support Services
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services
5110 Debt Service
5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues / Receipts
Total Expendltures

Excess (Def:clency) of Revenues Over Expendltures - -

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
9110 Face Value of Bonds Issued
9120 Proceeds from Refunding of Bonds
9130 Bond Premiums
9200 Proceeds from Extended-Term Financing
9300 Interfund Transfers - IN
9400 Sale of or Compensation for Loss of Fixed Assets
9710 Transfers from Component Units
9720 Transfers from Primary Governments
9910 Other Financing Sources Not Listed in the 9000 Series
9990 Insurance Recoveries
5120 Debt Service — Refunded Bonds
5150 Bond Discounts
5200 Interfund Transfers — Out
5300 Transfers Out to Component Unlts/Prlmary Governments

Total Other Fmancmg Sources (Uses)

General Fund

(10)

2,462,860
8,181,655
272,109
$10,916,624

6,293,552
3,850,629
276,113

247,396

$10,667,690

440,306

Page 9

(540,308

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental

Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved

27

(28)

Athletic | Activity
(29)

Funds (REG)

Page - 10of 4

Capital Reserve {690,
1850)

@ll




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:25 AM

~ Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Revenues
6000 Revenue from Local Sources
7000 Revenue from State Sources
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources
Total Revenues
Expenditures
1000 Instruction
2000 Support Services
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and improvement Services
5110 Debt Service
5130 Refund of Prior Year Revenues / Receipts

Total Expenditures

Excess (DeﬂCIency)Of Reilényljés,kO\“Iér Expenditures
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

9110 Face Value of Bonds Issued

9120 Proceeds from Refunding of Bonds

9130 Bond Premiums

9200 Proceeds from Extended-Term Financing

9300 Interfund Transfers - IN

9400 Sale of or Compensation for Loss of Fixed Assets

9710 Transfers from Component Units

9720 Transfers from Primary Governments

9910 Other Financing Sources Not Listed in the 9000 Series

9990 Insurance Recoveries

5120 Debt Service — Refunded Bonds

5150 Bond Discounts

5200 Interfund Transfers — Out

5300 Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental

Capital Reserve (1431) Other Capital Projects
(32) Fund
(39)

78

$78

120,306

$120,306

345,306

Page 10

($120,228)

Debt Service

(40)

Funds (REG)

Page - 2 of 4

Permanent Total Governmental
(90) Funds

2,462,938
8,181,655
272,109
$10,916,702

6,293,552
3,850,629
276,113
120,306
247,396

$10,787,996

345,306

440,306



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental
Funds (REG
LEA : 106169003 Union SD ( )

Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:25 AM Page - 3of4
 Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars - o General Fund  Public Purpose Trust Other Compt Approved Athletic / Activity ~ Capital Reserve (690,

' ‘ (10) (27) (28) (29) 1850

61

Special And Extraordinary ltems
9920 Special ltems ~ Gains
9930 Extraordinary ltems — Gains
5520 Special ltems — Losses
5530 Extraordinary Items — Losses

NetChange In Fund Balances .. Bhioa
Fund Balance

0001 Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year 7,709,447
FundBalance-EndOfYear . $7518075

Page 11



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:25 AM

Amounts ‘Exprkessediin”Whole Dollars

Special And Extraordinary ltems
9920 Special ltems — Gains
9930 Extraordinary Items — Gains
5520 Special ltems — Losses

5530 Extraordinary ltems — Losses

Net Change In Fund Balances
Fund Balance
0001 Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year

Fund Balance-Endof Year

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental

Capital Reserve (1431) Other Capital Projects
(32)

Page 12

Fund

(39)

. $225,078

3,397

- $228475

Debt Service

(40)

Permanent

{90)

Funds (REG)

Page - 40of4

Total Governmental
Funds

. $33,706

7,712,844
 $7,746,550



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:26 AM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Current Assets

0100
0110
0130
0141
0142
0143
0146
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Governments
State Revenue Receivable
Federal Revenue Receivable
Due from Primary Government
Due from Component Unit
Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)

Other Current Assets

‘T:ot;a“l Current Assets

Noncurrent Assets

0211
0212
0220
0230
0250
0260
0290

Land

Site Improvements (Net)

Buildings and Building improvements (Net)
Machinery, Equipment and Furniture (Net)
Construction in Progress

Long Term Prepayments

Other Noncurrent Assets

Tgt‘élk N‘o‘n’cune,nt Assets -

0910

Total Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Deferred Outflows of Resources

Food Service

(51)

46,154

16,365

O se2ste

34,726

834726

Page 13

Child Care

Operations
(52)

Statement of Net Position - Proprietary Funds (NAP)

Other Enterprise
(58)

Page - 10f 2

TOTAL Internal Service
(60)

46,154

16,365

. s62519

34,726

. sres



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:26 AM

Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Liabilities And Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Net Position
Current Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0440 Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
’Ncﬁmcurrént Liab'iulyitie‘s :
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0570 Net Pension Liability
0599 Other Noncurrent Liabilities
;’ﬁ‘l"ic‘,'t‘akl:Nkohcurkrenf Liékbilit‘ie:sk F

Total Liabilities

0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
Net Position
0791 Net Investment in Capital Assets
0008 Restricted Net Position (0792 - 0798)
0799 Unrestricted Net Position

irces And Net Position

Food Service

1

78,136

34,726

(15,617)
$19,109

Page 14

Child Care

Operations
(52)

Statement of Net Position - Proprietary Funds (NAP)

Other Enterprise
(58)

(15,617)

Page - 2 0of 2

TOTAL Internal Service
(60)

78,136

s

34,726



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:26 AM

~ Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Food Service

(51)
Operating Revenues
6600 Food Service Revenue 108,419
0071 Charges for Services
0072 Other Operating Revenue
;I'bfal Opéréti'ng Re\iénqes ; o $108,419
Operating Expenses
100 Personnel Services — Salaries 185,600
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits 108,372
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services 4,972
500 Other Purchased Services 3,348
600 Supplies 155,774
740 Depreciation 6,778
810 Dues and Fees
890

Miscellaneous Expenditures

Tof ‘prkeratinkg“ Expenses

Operating Income (Loss)

Non Operating Revenues (Expenses)

6500 Earnings on Investments 205
6920 Contributions and Donations from Private Sources
6930 Gains or Losses on Sale of Fixed Assets
6991 Refunds of a Prior Year Expenditure
7000 Revenue from State Sources 14,629
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources 226,892
820 Claims and Judgments Against the LEA
830 Interest
TOTAL Non Operating Revenues (Expenses s
Income (Loss) Before Contributions And'Trans:fErs  ($114,699) .

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Position - Proprietary Funds

(REP)
Page - 10f2
Child Care Operations Other Enterprise TOTAL Internal Service
(52) (58) (60)
108,419
| s108.419
185,600
108,372
4,972
3,348
155,774
6,778

14,629
226,892

. s726

 (s114,699)

Page 15




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:26 AM

~ Amounts Expre's"sédifik‘WhO(e"ljéﬂars

Contributions, Transfers, and Special and Extraordinary ltems

5200
5300
5520
5530
9300
9500
9700
9920
9930

Change In Net Position

0002
0003

Net Position - End Of Year

Interfund Transfers — Out

Transfers Out to Component Units/Primary Governments
Special ltems — Losses

Extraordinary ltems — Losses

Interfund Transfers - IN

Capital Contributions

Transfers IN From Component Units/Primary Governments
Special ltems — Gains

Extraordinary items — Gains

Net Position - Beginning of Fiscal Year

Accounting Changes / Residual Equity Transfers

(51)

95,000

Page 16

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Position - Proprietary Funds

Food Service Child Care Operations

(52)

Other Enterprise
(58)

95,000

. (819,699) -

38,808

- $19,100

(REP)

Page - 2 of 2

Internal Service

(60)




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA: 106169003 Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:29 AM

' Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Cash Flows From Operating Activities

0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018

Cash Receipts From Users

Cash Receipts From Assessments Made to Other Funds
Cash Receipts From Earnings on Investments

Cash Receipts From Other Operating Revenue

Cash Payments To Employees For Services

Cash Payments For Insurance Claims

Cash Payments To Suppliers For Goods and Services

Cash Payments For Other Operating Expenses

Net Cash Provided By (Used For) Operating Activities

Cash Flows From Non-Capital Financing Activities

0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

Net Cash Prov By (Used for) Non-Capital Financing Activities

Receipts From Local Sources - 6000

Receipts From State Sources - 7000

Receipts From Federal Sources -8000

Notes and Loans Received (Repaid)

Interest Paid on Notes/Loans - 5100-830

Operating Transfers In (Out)/Residual Equity Trans

Operating Transfers In (Out) Primary Government / Comp Unit
Receipts From Refund of Prior Year Expenditures - 6991

Special and Extraordinary Gains (losses)

Cash Flows From Capital and Related Financing Activities

0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036

Payments For Fac Acq, Const, and imp - 4000
Gain / (Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets - 6930
Proceeds From Extended Term Financing - 9200
Principal Paid on Financing Agreements

Interest Paid on Financing Agreements - 5100-830

(Inc) Dec in Contributed Capital

Net Cash Prov By (Used for) Capital and Related Financing Activities

Cash Flows From Investing Activities

0041
0042
0043
0044
0045

Net Cash Prov By (Used for) Investing Activities

Earnings on Investments - 6500

Purchase of Inv Securities / Deposits to Inv Pools
Receipts From Investment Pool Withdrawals
Proceeds from Sale and Maturity of Inv Securities

Loans Received (Paid)

Food Service

(51)

108,419

293,972

167,171

14,629
226,892

95,000

| $336,521

(11,296)

. 3120

205

. $205
 Pag

Child Care Operations
(52)

;i($3;5«2,724) g

Statement of Cash Flows - Proprietary Funds (CFP)

Page - 10f3

Other Enterprise TOTAL Internal Service{60)
{(58)

108,419

293,972
167,171

o f;’($‘3'5’2,7’2‘4)‘;,;,

14,629
226,892

95,000

(11,296)

e

205




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003 Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:29 AM

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash Flows
0004 Cash and Cash Equwalents Beglnnmg of Year
Cash and Cash Equ:valents at Year End ‘ -

Food Service Child Care Operations

(51)
(27,294)
73,448

| $46,154

(52)

Other Enterprise
(58)

Statement of Cash Flows - Proprietary Funds (CFP)

Page - 2 0of3

TOTAL Internal Service
(60)

(27,294)
73,448
$46,154

Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) To Net Cash
Provided by (Used For) Operating Activities

0005 Operating Income (Loss) per REP

Adjustments
0051 Depreciation and Net Amortization
0052 Provision for Uncollectible Accounts
0053 Other Adjustments

Effect of Changes in Assets, Liabilities, Deferred Outflows and Deferred
Inflows

0054 (Inc) Dec In Accounts Receivable (0120-0150)
0055 Advances to Other Funds (0160)

0056 (Inc) Dec in Inventories (0170)

0057 (Inc) Dec in Prepaid Expenses (0180)

0058 (inc) Dec in Other Current or Noncurrent Assets
0064 Deferred Outflows (0910)

0059 Inc (Dec) in Accounts Payable (0400-0450)

0060 Inc (Dec) in Accrued Salaries/Benefits (0461)
0065 Inc (Dec) in Net Pension Liabilities (0570)

0066 Inc (Dec) in Other Postemp Benefit Oblig (0560)
0061 Inc (Dec) in Payroll Deductions/Withholding (0462)
0062 Inc (Dec) in Unearned Revenue (0480)

0063 Inc (Dec) in Other Current or Noncurrent Liabilities
0067 Deferred Inﬂows (0950)

Total Adjustments

Cash krowded By (Used for) Total

(356,425)

6,778

(3,077)

(356,425)

6,778

(3,077)

$3 701
($352 724)

Page 18



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:29 AM

Statement of Cash Flows - Proprietary Funds (CFP)

Page - 3 0of 3
COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
SCHEDULE OF NONCASH INVESTING, CAPITAL, AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Explanation of Transaction and Balance Sheet Effect

Amount
T§f3| s :

Page 19




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:30 AM

_ Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Assets
0100
0110
0130
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190
0220
0230

~ :\Tbtal ;iA‘ssets ,

0910

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Investments

Due From Other Funds

Due from Component Unit

Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)

Other Current Assets

Buildings and Building Improvements (Net)

Machinery, Equipment and Furniture (Net)

Deferred Outflows of Resources

Total Assets And Defer;édio‘d‘t‘flowsO:fl:'ﬁefstreés' L

Private Purpose Trust

(1)

52,611
152,910

Page 20

s205521

Investment Trust

(72)

Statement of Net Position - Fiduciary Funds (NAF)

Pension Trust

(73)

Page - 1of4

Activity
(81)




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003 Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:30 AM

_ Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Assets And Deferred Outflows Of Resources

Assets
0100
0110
0130
0147
0150
0170
0180
0190
0220
0230

: Total Assetﬁ

0910

iptél ,Asskets‘And' ‘De’ferfed O‘utflows of Resohrééﬁ

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Investments

Due From Other Funds

Due from Component Unit

Other Receivables

Inventories

Prepaid Expenses (Expenditures)

Other Current Assets

Buildings and Building Improvements (Net)

Machinery, Equipment and Furniture (Net)

Deferred Outflows of Resources

Other Agenc
(89)

Page 21

Discrete Component Units
(98)

Statement of Net Position - Fiduciary Funds (NAF)

Discrete Component Units
(99)

Page - 20f4

Total Fiduciary Funds

52,611
152,910

 $205,521

 $205,521



2n16-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:30 AM

~ Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Net Position
Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current L|ab|ht|es
Total Llabllltles ‘ .
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
Net Position
0791 Net Investment in Capital Assets
0009 Restricted Net Position (0792 — 0798)
0799 Unrestricted Net Position
Total Net Posutlon e S .
Total Llabllltues, Deferred Inﬂows Of Resources And Ne Pos:tlon

Private Purpose Trust
(1)

56,248

149,273

Page 22

Investment Trust

(72)

Statement of Net Position - Fiduciary Funds (NAF)

Page - 30of4
Pension Trust Activity
(73) (81)




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End Statement of Net Position - Fiduciary Funds (NAF)

LEA : 106169003  Union SD

Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:30 AM Page - 4of 4
 Amounts Expressed in Whole Dollars Other Agency  Discrete Component Units Discrete Component Units Total Fiduciary Funds
k (89) (98) (99)

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Net Position
Liabilities
0400 Due to Other Funds
0411 Due to Other Governments
0412 Due to Primary Government
0413 Due to Component Unit
0420 Accounts Payable
0430 Contracts Payable
0450 Short-Term Payables
0461 Accrued Salaries and Benefits
0462 Payroll Deductions and Withholding
0480 Unearned Revenues
0490 Other Current Liabilities 56,248
Tota|L|ab|I|t|es ‘ e - B ’ s : & , e o < $56,248
0950 Deferred Inflows of Resources
Net Position
0791 Net Investment in Capital Assets
0009 Restricted Net Position (0792 — 0798) 149,273
0799 Unrestricted Net Position
Total '

- ; ; $149,273
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows Of Resources And Net Position

.t Position

Page 23



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End Statement of Changes in Net Position - Fiduciary Funds (CNAF)

LEA : 106169003  Union SD

Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:30 AM Page - 10f1
Amounts E'xprééée‘d i:n Whole Dollars . - Private Purpose Trust Investment Trust Pension Trust Discrete Component Discrete Component Total Fiduciary
a1 (72) (73) Units Units Funds
(98) (99)
Additions
0091 Gifts and Contributions 2,789 2,789
0092 Other Additions 10,972 10,972
Deductions
0093 Scholarships Awarded 5,851 5,851
0094 Other Deductions
“C‘ﬁang‘e‘ln Net‘P‘os‘iiibn . - . - . . $7,910 . $7‘,91b
0006 Net Position — Beginning of Fiscal Year 141 ,363 141,363
0007 Net Position Held in Trust for Pension Benefits
NetPosition-Endof FiscalYear  suwsas $149.273
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Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:31 AM

Revenue from Local Sources

6111 Current Real Estate Taxes

6113 Public Utility Realty Taxes

6114 Payments in Lieu of Current Taxes - State / Local
6120 Current Per Capita Taxes, Section 679

6141 Current Act 511 Per Capita Taxes

6143 Current Act 511 Local Services Taxes

6151 Current Act 511 Earned Income Taxes

6152 Current Act 511 Occupation Taxes

6153 Current Act 511 Real Estate Transfer Taxes

6411 Delinquent Real Estate Taxes

6420 Delinquent Per Capita Taxes, Section 679

6452 Delinquent Act 511 Occupation Taxes

6500 Earnings on Investments

6700 Revenues from LEA Activities

6821 State Revenue Received from Other Pennsylvania Public LEAs
6832 Federal IDEA Revenue Received as Pass Through
6910 Rentals

6920 Contributions and Donations from Private Sources
6941 Regular Day School Tuition

6991 Refunds of a Prior Year Expenditure

6992 Energy Efficiency Revenues and Incentives

6999 Other Revenues Not Specified Above

TOTAL Revenue from Local Sources k

Detail of General Fund Revenues and Other Financing Sources - (REV)

Revenue Reported
In Current Year

1,255,338.30
2,437.91
5,099.89
9,216.35
9,216.35
5,730.18
312,360.60
86,118.71
35,450.12
382,169.77
2,054.51
13,920.78
119,170.06
13,649.00
52,108.22
88,229.00
8,979.20
3,719.59
28,555.20
12,291.56
3,234.87
13,810.00

$2462860.17
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General Fund (10)
Page - 10f3

Current Year Prior Year Taxes Collected
Tax Accrual Tax Accrual In Current Year

1,255,338.30
2,437.91
5,099.89
9,216.35
9,216.35
5,730.18
312,360.60
86,118.71
35,450.12
382,169.77
2,054.51
13,920.78

$2,119,113.47



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:31 AM

Revenue from State Sources

7110 Basic Education Funding

7240 Driver Education - Student

7271 Special Education funds for School-Aged Pupils

7311 Pupil Transportation Subsidy

7312 Nonpublic and Charter School Pupil Transportation Subsidy
7330 Health Services (Medical, Dental, Nurse, Act 25)

7340 State Property Tax Reduction Allocation

7505 Ready to Learn Block Grant

7810 State Share of Social Security and Medicare Taxes

7820 State Share of Retirement Contributions

TOTAL Revenue from'State;Sburcéks‘ -

Page 26

Detail of General Fund Revenues and Other Financing Sources - (REV)

Revenue Reported
In Current Year

5,609,873.88
435.00
564,842.25
424,844.78
385.00
10,586.16
140,830.11
178,789.00
241,467.99
1,009,600.73

. $8181,65490

General Fund (10)

Page - 2 of 3




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106163003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:31 AM

Revenue from Federal Sources

8514 NCLB, Title | - Improving the Academic Achievement of the Disadvantaged

8515 NCLB, Title Il - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High Quality Teachers and Principals
8810 School-Based Access Medicaid Reimbursement Program (SBAP) Reimbursements (Access)
8820 Medical Assistance Reimbursement for Administrative Claiming (Quarterly) Program

TOTAL Revenue from Fedérkélk Sources |

TOTALFROM ALL SOURCES
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Detail of General Fund Revenues and Other Financing Sources - (REV)
General Fund (10)
Page - 30of3

Revenue Reported
In Current Year

160,690.00
58,265.00
49,316.38

3,837.68

. $2121109.06

Ihgeeens e nieaia




Summary of General Fund Revenues and Other Financing Sources - (REVS)
General Fund (10)
Page - 10f1

2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:32 AM

Revenue from Local Sources 2,462,860.17
Revenue from State Sources 8,181,654.90
Revenue from Federal Sources 272,109.06
Other Financing Sources

e  st0ateeens

TOTAL FROM ALL SOURCES
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LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:33 AM

General Fund (10)
1000 Instruction

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servrces Salanes

“Total Personnel Serwces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

',‘Total Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
322 Professional Educational Services — lus
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
330 Other Professional Servrces

fI'TotaI Purchased Professronal and Technical Servrces
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repalrs and Malntenance Servrces
Total Purchased Property Servrces :
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services

530 Communications
550 Printing and Binding

561 Tuition To Other School Districts Within the State

562 Tuition To Pennsylvania Charter Schools
564 Tuition To Career and Technology Centers

568 Tuition To Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions (PRRI) [In-State] and Detention Centers

569 Tuition — Other
580 Travel

';}Total Other Purchased Semces 1
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

620 Energy
640 Books and Perlodlcals

iTotaI Supplles

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
762 Cap|tallzed Equment Replacement

‘?;‘;Total Property

800 Other 0b|ects
k 810 Dues and Fees

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 1 of 14

Total

3,037,423.00

' $3,037,423.00

918,396.00
232,579.00
907,867.00
3,269.00
24,726.00

 $2,086,837.00

116,566.00
76,110.00
35,056.00

| $227,732.00

14,328.00
514 323‘00

6,415.00
1,899.00
737.00
8,380.00
386,622.00
210,169.00
9,077.00
88,570.00
9,338.00

 $721,207.00

76,770.00
61.00
29, 488 OO

$106 319 00

27,115.00
71,964f00




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
LEA : 106169003  Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:33 AM

General Fund (10)
1100 Regular Programs — Elementary / Secondary

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salarles

: Total Personnei Servuces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

;Total Personnel Servnces Employee Benet" ts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
330 Other Professwnal Servnces

ikTotaI Purchased Professlonal and Technlcai Serwces
400 Purchased Property Services

430 Repalrs and Malntenance Serwces
. Total Purchased Property Serwces '

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
530 Communications
550 Printing and Binding
561 Tuition To Other School Districts Within the State
562 Tuition To Pennsylvania Charter Schools

568 Tuition To Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions (PRRI) [In-State] and Detention Centers

569 Tuition — Other

580 Travel
Total Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies

610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodlcals

" Total Supphes
700 Property

752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
762 Capltallzed Equspment Replacement

Total Property .

‘T, tal 1100 Regular Programs - Eleme

Page 30

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

1,305,171.00

$1,305171.00

409,312.00
100,408.00
392,233.00
1,306.00
9,392.00

. $912651.00

34,600.00
164.00

8,326.00

$8,326.00

1,315.00
697.00
737.00
565.00

86,356.00

1,735.00
2,318.00

. $9372300

35,330.00
24,409.00

. $59,739.00

6,201.00

259.00

| $34,764.00

Secondary

1,110,913.00

 $1,11091300

337,465.00
84,985.00
331,578.00
1,249.00

9, 579 00

. $764,856.00

26,798.00
3,645.00

53044300

5,891.00
$5 891. 0

1,237.00
1,202.00

7,815.00
204,016.00
137.00
6,960.00
1,768.00

 $223,135.00

31,017.00
2,344, 00

. $33,361.00

19,474.00

70,188.00

Federal

121,832.00

32,071.00
9,321.00
36,586.00
195.00

2,129.00

$80,302.00

3,480.00

$3 480 00

1,968.00

Page - 2 of 14

Total

2,537,916.00

. $2,537,916.00

778,848.00
194,714.00
760,397.00
2,750.00
21,100.00

$1,757,809.00

61,398.00
3,809.00

© $65,207.00

14,217.00
$14 217 00

2,5652.00
1,899.00
737.00
8,380.00
290,372.00
137.00
8,695.00
7,566.00

 $320,338.00

68,315.00
26,753.00

 $95,068.00

25,675.00
70,447.00

 $96,122.00
4,886,677.00




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003 Union SD
Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:33 AM

General Fund (10)
1110 Regular Programs

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servnces - Salanes

‘fTotal Personnel Servrces Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

_ Total Personnel Services Employee Benef‘ ts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
330 Other Professmnal Services

f:‘TotaI Purchased Professnonal and Techmcal Serwces .

400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repanrs and Mamtenance Servnces

‘iTotaI Purchased Property Semces

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
530 Communications
550 Printing and Binding
561 Tuition To Other School Districts Within the State
562 Tuition To Pennsylvania Charter Schools

568 Tuition To Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions (PRRI) [In-State] and Detention Centers

569 Tuition — Other
580 Travel

: '~Total Other Purchased Servuces

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodlcals

' cTotaI Supphes ~

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
762 Capltahzed Equlpment Replacement

Total Property
‘T taly1110 Regular Programs

Page 31

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

1,305,171.00

. $1,305171.00

409,312.00
100,408.00
392,233.00
1,306.00
9,392.00

$912,651.00.

34,600.00
164.00

. $34,76400

8,326.00

 saae00

1,315.00
697.00
737.00
565.00

86,356.00

1,735.00
2,318.00

35,330.00
24,409.00

| $59,739.00

6,201.00

Page - 3 of 14
Secondary Federal Total
1,110,913.00 - 2,416,084.00
$1,110,913.00 . © $2,416,084.00
337,465.00 746,777.00
84,985.00 185,393.00
331,578.00 723,811.00
1,249.00 2,555.00
9,579.00 18,971.00

764856000 $1,677,507.00
26,798.00 61,398.00
~3,645.00 3,809.00
$3044300  $65207.00
5,891.00 , 14,217.00

~ $5,891.00 . s14217.00
1,237.00 2,552.00
1,202.00 1,899.00
737.00

7,815.00 8,380.00
204,016.00 290,372.00
137.00 137.00
6,960.00 8,695.00
1,768.00 , 4,086.00

. $22313500 - . $316,858.00
31,017.00 66,347.00
2,344.00 ‘ 126,753.00

| $33,361.00 - . $93,100.00
19,474.00 25,675.00
70,447.00

$96,122.00
$4,679,095.00



2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End
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General Fund (10)
1190 Federally-Funded Regular Programs

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salarles

[ Total Personnel Semces Salarles

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance ~ Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensatlon

-Total Personnel Servnces Employee Benefi ts o

500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel

 Total Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies
610 Genera! Supplles

i,TotaI Supphes

Total 1190 Federally Funded Regular Programs -

Page 32

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

’ Secondary

Federal

121,832.00

. $121,832.00

32,071.00
9,321.00
36,586.00
195.00

2, 129 00

. 580 30200~

3,480.00

$3,480.00

1,968.00

Page - 4 of 14

Total

121,832.00

- $121,832.00

32,071.00
9,321.00
36,586.00
195.00
2,129.00

. $80,302.00

3,480.00
$3,480.00

1,968.00
81, 968 00
$zn7 582.00
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Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:33 AM

General Fund (10)

1200 Special Programs — Elementary / Secondary

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes

k'Total Personnel Servnces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider

220 Social Security Contributions

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

; Total Personnel Serv :ces - Employee | Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
322 Professional Educational Services —
329 Professional Educational Services — Other

330 Other Professmnal Semces

‘[otal Purchased Professuonal and Techmcal Servu:es

500 Other Purchased Services

510 Student Transportation Services
562 Tuition To Pennsylvania Charter Schools

lus

568 Tuition To Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions (PRRI) [In-State] and Detention Centers

569 Tuition — Other
580 Travel

TotélQ"Other ‘PUféhaséd ‘:Ske‘r:vyiceé‘ .

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodlcals

. Total Supplles
700 Property

752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

762 Cap:tallzed Equlpment Replacement

;’ Totai Property

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

Total Other 0 'ects
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

199,677.00

42,043.00
14,973.00
57,605.00
226.00
1,614.00

 $116,461.00

11,087.00
6,725.00
31,247.00

| $49,050.00

43,883.00
4,490.00
79,875.00
10.00

| $128,258.00

3,287.00
2,477. 00

$5,764.00

1,440.00
1,517.00

= o

10200

810

$199,677.00

 $502,278.00

Secondary

237,660.00
. $237,660.00

77,194.00
18,136.00
71,195.00
222.00
1,499.00

. $168.24600

11,087.00
3,396.00

2,003.00
52,367.00
4,450.00

1,762.00

1,502.00

. $150200

asssoo

$60,582.00

$482998.00

Page - 5 of 14

Federal Total

437,337.00
| $437,337.00

119,237.00
33,109.00
128,800.00
448.00
3,113.00

$284,707.00

94,392.00 116,566.00
10,121.00
31,247.00

 $9438200  $157,934.00

2,003.00
96,250.00
8,940.00
79,875.00
1,772.00

$188,840.00

3,577.00 8,366.00
258.00 2,735.00

 $383500  $11,101.00

1,440.00
1,517.00

. $2,057.00

627.00
 $627.00
;s1,osa,503.oo

 $98,227.00
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General Fund (10)
1210 Life Skills Support

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes

Total Personnel Services — Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflt
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon
:'Total Personnel Semces Employee Benefits :
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
 Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
580 Travel ’
 Total Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penod»cals

‘Total Supplles -

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

7Total Other Objects
Total 1210 Life Skllls Support

Page 34

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 6 of 14
Elementary Secondary Federal Total
111,673.00 111,673.00
’ $111’57300 ;:;;‘i . - ,} . 4 : $111 673 00
20,311.00 20,311.00
8,505.00 8,505.00
33,388.00 33,388.00
128.00 128.00
877.00 877.00
. se320000 . $63,209.00
1,496.00 1,496.00
- $148600 $1,496.00
1,436.00 1,436.00
674 00 67400
 $2,11000 . . $2,110.00
1,254.00 1,091.00 2,345.00
258.00 258.00
. $1,25400  $1,349.00  $2,603.00

455.00 45500
, $455.0 = . $455.00
: :1:51,39,197."‘;‘, 181,546.00

. s134900
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General Fund (10)
1220 Sensory Support

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Services

To‘tVa:I*Pkur(l:hased‘P‘rd'féksskipr'\él{‘éirfi‘dkTe‘chhicai s

Total 1220 Sensory Support

Page 35

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 7 of 14
Elementary Secondary Federal Total

31,247.00 31,247.00
3 $31,247.00
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General Fund (10)

1240 Academic Support Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services Salaries 199,677.00 125,987.00 ’ 325,664.00
Total Personnel Servnces Salarles - s s90e7700 ~ $125,987.00 - $325,664.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 42,043.00 56,883.00 98,926.00
220 Social Security Contributions 14,973.00 9,631.00 24,604.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 57,605.00 37,807.00 95,412.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 226.00 94.00 320.00
260 Workers’ Compensation 1,614.00 622.00 ’ 2,236.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits . $116461.00 . $105037.00  $221,498.00
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
322 Professional Educational Services — lus 11,087.00 11,087.00 94,392.00 116,566.00
329 Professional Educatlona! Services — Other 6, 725 00 1,900. 00 - - 8,625.00
Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services . ’ sizs1200 0 s 987.00  $94,39200  $125191.00
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services 567.00 567.00
562 Tuition To Pennsylvania Charter Schools 43,883.00 52,367.00 96,250.00
568 Tuition To Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions (PRRI) [In-State] and Detention Centers 4,490.00 4,450.00 8,940.00
569 Tuition — Other 79,875.00 79,875.00
580 Travel 10.00 ’ 1,088.00 1,098.00
Total Other Purchased Services ... 12825800  $5847200 $186730.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 3,287.00 248.00 2,486.00 6,021.00
640 Books and Penodlcals 2 477 00 2,477.00
Total Supplies ‘ ‘ ... . ssyes0o. - $24800  $2486.00  $B,498.00
700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional 1,440.00 1,440.00
762 Capltahzed Eqmpment Replacement 1,517.00 ‘ 1,517.00
Total Property - , Cs295700 0 o 0 - . $2,957.00
800 Other 0b|ect
172.00

810 Dues and Fees ’ 102.00
Total OtherObjects - . . . $1ozoo;‘,{
Total 1240 Academic Suppo t $471,031.00

 $870,710.00
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General Fund (10)
1241 Learning Support — Public

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

'Total Personnel Serwces . Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensation
Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
322 Professional Educational Services — lus
329 Professmna| Educatlona! Services — Other
Total Purchased Professnonal and Techmcal Servuces

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
562 Tuition To Pennsylvania Charter Schools

568 Tuition To Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions (PRRI) [In-State] and Detention Centers

569 Tuition — Other
‘ 580 Travel
 Total Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies

610 General Supplies
640 Books and Perlodlcals

*‘Total Supphes S

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
762 Capltahzed Equtpment Replacement

Total Property ; .
Total 1241 Learnmg Support Public.

Page 37

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

190,354.00

. $190,354.00

37,981.00
14,260.00
54,805.00
215.00
1,538.00

- $108,799.00

11,087.00
6,725.00

. $17,81200

43,883.00
4,490.00
79,875.00
10.00

$128 258 .00

2,673.00
2,477.00

1,440.00
1, 517 00

- $453,330,oo‘

$5,150.00

$2 957 00.

Secondary

121,326.00

| $121,326.00

54,852.00
9,274.00
36,407.00
89.00
586 00

. $101,20800

11,087.00
1 900 00

$12,987.00

143.00
52,367.00
4,450.00

1,088.00

| $58,048.00

Federal

94,392.00

$94,30200

2,486.00

Page - 9 of 14

Total

311,680.00

© $311,680.00

92,833.00
23,534.00
91,212.00
304.00
2,124, 00

~$210,007.00

116,566.00
8,625.00

. $125,191.00

143.00
96,250.00
8,940.00
79,875.00
1,098.00

 $186,306.00

5,159.00
2,477.00

. $7,636.00

1,440.00
1,517.00

$2,957.00

| $843,777.00
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Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:33 AM Page - 10 of 14

General Fund (10)

1243 Gifted Support Elementary Secondary Eederal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servxces Salanes 9 323 00 4,661.00 N 13, 984 00
: ,Total Personne! Serv:ces Salarles , \ $9,323.00 - $4,66100 o . s 984, 00;
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance ~ Contracted Provider 4,062.00 2,031.00 6,093.00
220 Social Security Contributions 713.00 357.00 1,070.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 2,800.00 1,400.00 4,200.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 11.00 5.00 16.00
260 Workers’ Compensatlon 76.00 36.00 112.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefts - . s S eree2000 $k3,8129;.“00~ - . $11,491.00
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportatlon Serv:ces 424.00 ; ’ ‘424‘.00
'Total Other Purchased Servuces 342400 . - . . . $424,’0'0
600 Supplies
610 General Supplles 614.00 248.00 862.00
Total Supplles $61400 : 524800 s . : ; $86200
800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees 102.00 172.00
T e B - © $102.00 = $172.00

Total Other Objects
Total 1243 Gifted Support

517,701.‘09;‘ . $26,93§;’00‘
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General Fund (10)
1300 Vocational Education

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salanes

Total Personnel Servnces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Emgloyee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

z.TotaI Personnel Serwces Employee Benet" t:

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Profess;onal Educatlonal Servuces - Other

~¢Tota| Purchased Professwnal and Techmcal Serv:ces: . - o -

400 Purchased Property Services

430 Repalrs and Mamtenance Serwces
Total Purchased Property Servnces -

500 Other Purchased Services
564 Tuition To Career and Techno!og Centers

‘?’:Totalsyother Purchased Servnces -
Total 1300 Vokcatlonal Educatlon“ -
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 11 of 14

Elementary Secondary Federal Total
49,660.00 49,660.00
oo . $49,660.00
20,311.00 20,311.00
3,799.00 3,799.00
14,913.00 14,913.00
55.00 55.00
406.00 406.00
3048400 | $39,484.00
4,591.00 4,591.00
R
111.00 111.00
csi00 0 si0

210 169 00 210,169.00
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General Fund (10)
1400 Other Instructional Programs — Elementary / Secondary

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salarles

) Total Personne] Servnces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflt
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers' Compensation
Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
Total Other Purchased Services - .
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
620 Energy
Total Supphes ‘

Total 1400 Other Instructaonal Pro grams ‘—V-,Eiieméhtaryjll‘Seconda
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

9,060.00

. $9,060.00

693.00
2,721.00
12.00
70.00

$3,496.00

1,860. 00

- : $1 860 00 L

89.00

$89 ;00

- $14,505. 00

Secondary

3,450.00

$3,45000 .

264.00
1,036.00
4.00
37.00

© $1,341.00

61.00

st
- 34 352 00

Federal

Page - 12 of 14

Total

12,510.00

. $12,51000

957.00
3,757.00
16.00
107.00

. $4,837.00

1,860.00
. $1,860.00

89.00
61.00

~ $150.00
 $19,357.00
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General Fund (10)
1410 Drivers’ Education Elementary Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

3,450.00 , 3,450.00
345000 "  $3,450.00

Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
264.00

220 Social Security Contributions 264.00

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 1,036.00 1,036.00

250 Unemployment Compensation 4.00 4.00

260 Workers’ Compensation 37.00 ; 37.00
.o Maato0 . © $1,341.00

k"'lk"otalﬁ Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
600 Supplies

620 Energy
Total Supplies
TOktka'l'{,‘1 410 Drivers’ Edukcatio’nir' '
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General Fund (10)
1420 Summer School
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
Total Personnel Services - Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensation

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services

Total Other Purchased Services

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

Tofal Su,p'pl:iéks‘ -
Total 1420 Summer School

Page 42

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 14 of 14

Elementary Secondary Federal Total
9,060.00 9,060.00
693.00 693.00
2,721.00 2,721.00
12.00 12.00

70.00 70.00
$3a0e00 . L L 53,496.00
1,860.00 1,860.00

.o §18s000 . . $1,860.00
89.00 , ~ 89.00

; Sl - = s e
 $14,505.00 -~ $14,505.00
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General Fund (10)
2000 Support Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
Total Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
240 Tuition Reimbursement
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensation
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
330 Other Professional Services

390 Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services
410 Cleaning Services
420 Utility Services
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services
440 Rentals
Total Purchased Property Services
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
513 Contracted Carriers
520 Insurance — General
521 Fire Insurance
522 Automotive Liability Insurance
523 General Property and Liability Insurance
530 Communications
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations
550 Printing and Binding
580 Travel
595 U Payments By Withholding
 Total Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
620 Energy
640 Books and Periodicals
650 Supplies & Fees — Technology Related

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 10f 37

Total

1,460,195.00
$1,460,195.00

553,089.00
111,471.00
426,567.00
3,740.00
1,612.00
11,681.00

_ $1,108,060.00

15,766.00
45,795.00
33,643.00

 $95,204.00

7,803.00
88,454.00
59,749.00

1,008.00

. $157,014.00

695.00
540,389.00
974.00
25,833.53
5,861.00
7,504.47
26,330.00
2,164.00
2,803.00
22,496.00
5,112.00

 $640,162.00

111,424.00
117,114.00
31,166.00
(1,430.00)
 $258,274.00

29,915.00
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General Fund (10)
2000 Support Services Total
700 Property
762 Capitalized Equipment - Replacement 94,244.00
800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees 7,561.00
Total Other Objects . $7,561.00
Total 2000 Support Services . $3,850,629.00
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General Fund (10)
2100 Support Services — Students

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes

:Total Personnel Services - Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensation

Total Personnel Seric’es—:Employee Benefits

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Serwces

Total Purchased Professional and Technical Servncesj;. o

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
530 Communications
580 Travel

Total Other Purchased Serwces noL

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodlcals

iifTotaI Supplles

700 Property
762 Capltallzed Eqmpment Replacement

Tota| Property o - ,
Total 2100 Suppprf;_Services - Studenfs -
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

130,213.00

 $130213.00

42,107.00
9,962.00
39,103.00
136.00
1,009.00

. $92,317.00

29.00

51 00

. $80.00

1,759.00

. $1,759.00

1517 00

$151700~ o
smssmen0

Secondary

138,342.00

. $138,342.00 o

23,221.00
10,583.00
40,373.00

134.00

1,008.00
. $75319.00

1,555.00

. $1’55500 i

666.00
35.00
249.00

. $95000

5,222.00
1,600.00

. $6,822.00

 $222,988.00

Page - 3 of 37

Federal Total

©268,555.00
 $268,555.00

65,328.00
20,545.00
79,476.00
270.00
2,017.00

. $167,636.00

1,555.00
 $1,555.00

695.00
35.00
1, 330 00 1,630.00

$1,33000  $2,360.00

205.00 7,186.00
1 600 00

$20500  $8786.00

1,517.00
517.00

$1,535.00 $450,409 00
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General Fund (10)
2120 Guidance Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes

‘Totai Personnel Serwces Salanes e
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflt
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensation
Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professmna! Services
;Total Purchased Professlonal and Techmcal Serwces?,

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
530 Communications
580 Travel

::Total Other Purchased Servnces

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penod|cals

':ikTotaI Supphes

700 Property
762 Capltallzed Eqmpment Replacement

Total Property

Total 2120 Gundance Services .
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 $107,183.00

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 4 of 37

Elementary Secondary Federal Total
61,513.00 69,644.00 131,157.00

o $ei51300 0 seopad00 . S131157.00
20,311.00 1,426.00 21,737.00
4,706.00 5,328.00 10,034.00
18,472.00 19,743.00 38,215.00
64.00 64.00 128.00

480.00 480.00 , 960.00

| $44,03300  $27,04100  $71,074.00
1,555.00 1,555.00

s 55500;~’f L Biesw

29.00 666.00 695.00

35.00 35.00

20.00 219.00 239.00
84800 - - ose2000 . $969.00
71.00 3,536.00 3,607.00
1,600.00 1,600.00

$71.00 . ss513%00 ~ $5,207.00

1,517.00 1,517.00
. $211,479.00
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General Fund (10)
2140 Psychological Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries

100 Personnel Servnces Salanes
~'Total Personnel Serwces Salanes ;

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensat;on

iTotal Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
500 Other Purchased Services

580 Travel

jTotaI Other Purchased Servnces

600 Supplies
610 General Supplles

k Total Supplies

Total 2140 Psychologlcal Servnces

Elementary

36,683.00

$36,683.00

3,640.00
2,806.00
11,016.00
36.00
275.00

Page 47

$17,773.00

Secondary

36,682.00

. $36,68200

3,640.00
2,806.00
11,016.00
35.00
275.00

smmacn

‘ 1,041.00
$1,04100

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 50f 37

Federal Total

73,365.00

7,280.00
5,612.00
22,032.00
71.00
550.00

 $35,545.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

~ $1,000.00

2,082.00
$2,082.00
| $111,992.00
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General Fund (10)
2150 Speech Pathology and Audiology Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries 18,457.00 18,456.00 ) 36,913.00
 Total PersonnelSel’VICes —Salaries 318545700 : . sisase00 . 335.91300

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 8,691.00 8,690.00 17,381.00

220 Social Security Contributions 1,412.00 1,412.00 2,824.00

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 5,543.00 5,542.00 11,085.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 20.00 20.00 40.00

260 Workers’ Compensation 146.00 145.00 ; 291.00

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits . $1581200  $15809.00 $31,621.00
500 Other Purchased Services

~ 580 Travel 33}000 330.00‘

Total Other Purchased Services . $33000  $330.00

600 Supplies

610 General Supplies 531.00 530.00 1,266.00

Total Supplies . Coesmo0 0 em000 . $1,266.00

Total 2150 Speech Pathology and Audiology Services  $34,800.00 £ $34,795.00  $70,130.00
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General Fund (10)
2190 Other Student Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salarles 13,560.00 13,560.00 27,120.00
~Total Personnel Services — Salanes . - . , ; k$1k3;5‘60;‘007, e 313,560;0@ - $27,120.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 9,465.00 9,465.00 18,930.00
220 Social Security Contributions 1,038.00 1,037.00 2,075.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 4,072.00 4,072.00 8,144.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 16.00 15.00 31.00
260 Workers’ Compensanon 108.00 108.00 216 00
 Total Personnel Services - Employee Beneflts $14,609.00 - $14,69700 - 829, 396.00
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel 31.00 30.00
Total Other Purchased Serwces - $31 00 53000 -
600 Supplies

610 General Supplles

':fyTotaI Supplle -
Total 2190 Oth Student Serwces
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General Fund (10)
2200 Support Services — Instructional Staff
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salarles

Total Personnel Services — Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
240 Tuition Reimbursement
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

’:,,Total Personnel Serwces Employee Beneﬂts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Servnces
329 Professuonal Educatxona! Serwces Other

jf‘Total Purchased Professmnal and Techmcal Serwces

400 Purchased Property Services

430 Repalrs and Mamtenance Serwces
Total Purchased Property Serwces

500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel

"‘I'otél‘“o‘ther, Purchased Sérvidés; .
600 Supplies

610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodtcals

Total Supplles

Tctal 2200 Support Servnces - lnstructlonal Staff
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 8 of 37

Elementary Secondary Federal Total
52,319.00 353600 55,855.00
 $52,31900  $3536.00 o - $55,855.00
6,093.00 6,093.00
3,968.00 271.00 4,239.00
15,575.00 1,062.00 16,637.00
2,400.00 1,340.00 3,740.00
45.00 14.00 59.00
254.00 113.00 - 367.00

| s233800. . s2g0000 . . $31.135.00
761.00 ; 761.00

. %8100 .  $761.00
165.00

- $165.00

395.00 435.00 8,430.00 9,260.00

| $39500 $43500  $843000  $9,260.00
1,557.00 14.00 189.00 1,760.00
9,399.00 2,081.00 - ‘ ~11,480.00
 $1095%.00 209500 0 - $13,240.00
 $92,766.00 . $9,031.00 - $110,416.00




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End

LEA : 106169003

Union SD
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General Fund (10)

2250 School Library Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
Total Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider

220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers' Compensahon

Total Personnel Servnces - Employee Beneﬁts -
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educatlonal Servnces Other
Total Purchased Professwnal and Techmcal Servnces
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repalrs and Maintenance Serv:ces
jy,:TotaI Purchased Property Services '

600 Supplies

610 General Supplies

640 Books and Penodlcals

Total Supphes

Total 2250 School lerary Servuces
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

52,319.00

. $5231900

6,093.00
3,968.00
15,575.00
45.00
254.00

. $25,935.00

761.00

1,557.00
9,399.00

$10,956.00
-~ $89,971.00

Secondary

3,5636.00

271.00
1,062.00
14.00
113.00

. $146000

14.00
2, 081 00

| $3,536.00

- f$2 095 00

Federal

Page - 9 of 37

Total

55,855.00
~ $55,855.00

6,093.00
4,239.00
16,637.00
59.00
367.00

 $27,395.00

~761.00
 $761.00

165.00
~ $165.00

1,571.00
11,480.00

$13,051.00
$97,227.00
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General Fund (10)

2270 Instructional Staff Professional Development Services

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
240 Tuition Reimbursement
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel ‘
:fﬁ‘tal_‘dth'er Pkurc‘:haséd; ;érﬁvikcés}, - -
600 Supplies
610 General Supplieg N

 Total Supplies

Total 2270 Instructional Staff Professional Development Services
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

2,400.00

 $2,400.00

395.00

. s3500

 $2795.00

Secondary

1,340.00

 $1,340.00

435.00

s

$1,775.00

Page - 10 of 37

Federal Total
3,740.00

$3,740.00

8,430.00 9,260.00
$843000  $9,260.00
189.00 , 189.00

. $189.00 - $189.00
| $8,619.00  $13,189.00
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General Fund (10)
2300 Support Services — Administration Elementary Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servnces Salanes

139,984.00 125,327.00 452 413.00

:;Total Personnel Servu:es Salanes L :,$:1;39”,984260{:“:” 8452, 413. OOﬂ
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 43,723.00 26,699.00 186,423.00
220 Social Security Contributions 10,717.00 9,607.00 34,847.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 42,037.00 36,465.00 129,319.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 147.00 131.00 449.00
‘ 260 Workers Compensanon 1,581.00 ’ 1,359.00 ‘ ‘ 4,230.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits $98 205000 . Csyazeioo. . 635526800
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other 1,929.00 2,631.00 4,560.00
330 Other Professional Services 24,513.00
390 Other Purchased Professmnal and Techmcal Serwces N “2,802.00 1 605 00 33, 643 00
Total Purchased Professuonal and Techmcal Services - o ... $k4,731.00k’,z - *’:$4 236. 00 . . g5 715 00
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 4,276.00 10,453.00 14,729.00
‘ 440 Rentals ’ 1,008.00
Total Purchased Property Services . s427600  $1045300 $15,737.00
500 Other Purchased Services
520 Insurance - General 974.00
530 Communications 106.00 601.00 707.00
549 Other Advertising/Public Relations 2,164.00
550 Printing and Binding 1,281.00 1,281.00
580 Travel ; 1,113.00 2,338.00 570.00 9, 802 00
}Total Other Purchased Services - k - 900 . sa22000 §57000 = $14,928.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 10,241.00 3,032.00 18,575.00
640 Books and Penodmals 8 946 00 5, 090 00 ’ 14 036.00
Total Supplies $19 18700 - $8,122. ooh_; .  $32,611 .00
800 Other Objects

810 Dues and Fees
“Total Other Objects . i -
Total 2300 Support Servuces Admmlstratlon .

690.00 , 6,544.00
“  $6,544.00
$940,217.00
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General Fund (10)
2310 Board Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces — Salaries

: Total Personnel Services - Saiarleslf* o

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensatlon
Total Personnel Serv:ces Employee Beneflts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
390 Other Purchased Professmnal and Techmcal Services
'::Total Purchased Professnonal and Techmcal Serv:ces
500 Other Purchased Services
520 Insurance — General

549 Other Advertising/Public Relations
580 Travel

":"l‘fotalffOtyheriPurchased Séwi¢es :
600 Supplies
610 General Suppl:es

. ”Total ‘Supplies

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

? Total o ‘, er Objects

Tota, 310 Board Semces
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 12 of 37

Elementary Secondary Federal Total

1,000.00
81 000.00

76.00
300.00
1.00
2.00

 $379.00

15,271.00
. $15,271.00

974.060
2,164.00
291.00

3,975.00
$3,975.00
$24,274.00
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General Fund (10)

2320 Board Treasurer Services Elementary Secondary Eederal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries 3,750.00
 Total Personnel Services — Salaries . $3,750.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
250 Unemployment Compensation 4.00
- 260 Workers' Compensation ; 35.00
. Totél,?erﬁd'hnél Services ‘é‘t'ﬁployee’Bénéfits‘ . "339.00
k rer Sen - $3,789.00

Total 2320 Board Treas Ze;,'Sewices: .
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General Fund (10)
2330 Tax Assessment and Collection Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes

. Total Personnei Services — Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
220 Social Secunty Contnbuﬂons

: Total Personnel Serwces Employee Benef' ts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professnonal Servnces

Total Purchased Professmnal and Techmcal Servuces .

600 Supplies
61 O General Supphes

Tota( 2330 Tax Assessment and CollectlonkServu:es k
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Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 14 of 37

Total

18,329.00
. $18,329.00

1,402.00
$1,402.00

24,513.00
: $24 513 00

3,096.00
-~ $3,096.00
$47,340.00
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General Fund (10)
2350 Legal and Accounting Services

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance Contracted Provider

Total Personnel Serv:ces Employee Benefi ts .

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
390 Other Purchased Professmnal and Technical Servn:es

Total Purchased Professwnal and Techmcal Semces

600 Supplies
610 Genera| Supplles

'Total Supplles G

Total 2350 Legal and Accountmg Serwces
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Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 15 of 37

Total

18,276.00
- $18,276.00

13,965.00
. $13,965.00

w800
- $928.00

 $33,169.00
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General Fund (10)

2360 Office of the Superintendent / Executive Director Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries 140,678’.00
';Tota| Personnel Services — Salanes; ~ $140,678.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 75,564.00
220 Social Security Contributions 10,793.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 41,705.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 136.00
260 Workers’ Compensatlon 1,066.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefi ts - © $129,264.00
400 Purchased Property Services
440 Rentals 1,008.00
Total Purchased Property Semces ‘ $1,00800
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel 25.00 3,058.00
Total O‘tkher‘Puyrchaéed Sejrvi‘(:e‘sf ‘ - $2500 . ; “$3,058,.00f
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 756.00
Total Supplies $75600
800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees 1,524.00
: Total Other Objects \ = ‘ - - ;y:~$k1f,'524.‘0,0,'
Total 2360 Office of the Supermtendentl Executlve D:rector Servnces ;  o $2500 o 5276,28800
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General Fund (10)
2380 Office of the Principal Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salarles

Total Personnel Servrces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers' Compensatlon

{Total Personnel Servrces Employee Beneﬂts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Serwces
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
390 Other Purchased Professwnal and Technlcal Servrces

Total Purchased Professronal and Tech

400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repairs and Maintenance Servrces

‘ﬁTotaI Purchased Property Servrces

500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications
550 Printing and Binding
580 Travel

KVTota] Other Purchased Servrces

600 Supplies
610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodlcals

/ Total Supplles

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

Total Other Objects
Total 2380 Offlce of the Prmmpal Semces
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

139,984.00

$139,984.00

43,723.00
10,717.00
42,037.00
147.00
1,581.00

$98 205 001

1,929.00
2,802.00

: ;’,’:, :: $4,73 i ?00 s .

4 276 00

106.00

1,113.00

. $1,219.00

10,241.00
8,946.00

$19,187.00

 $4,276.00

Secondary

125, 327 00

$125327.00

26,699.00
9,607.00
36,465.00
131.00
1,359.00

2,631.00
1,605.00

10,453.00

© $10453.00

601.00
1,281.00
2,338.00

Csemo

3,032.00
5,090.00

L $amo0

690 OO

| $423600

Federal

545.00

Page - 17 of 37

Total

265,311.00
$265,311.00

70,422.00
20,324.00
78,502.00
278.00

2, 940 00

$172 466 00

4,560.00
4,407.00

$8 967. 00

14,729.00
 $14,729.00

707.00
1,281.00
3,996.00

. $5,984.00

13,273.00
14,036. OO

$27 309 00:
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General Fund (10)

2390 Other Administration Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services - Salaries 23,’345.00
_ Total Personnel Serwces Salanes o $23,345.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 22,161.00
220 Social Security Contributions 2,252.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 8,812.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 30.00
260 Workers Compensation ~187.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits $33,442.00
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel 2,457.00
 Total Other Purchased Services $2,457.00
600 Supplies

610 General Supplles

Total Supplles

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

~kTotaI Other Objects .
Total 2390 Other Admmlstratlon Ser\ncesf o
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General Fund (10)
2400 Support Services — Pupil Health

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servnces Salanes

i Totai Personnel Serwces Salarles

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers' Compensatlon

xTotal Personnel Serv:ces Employee Benef" ts
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professmnal Servnces ;
Total Purchased Professxonal and Techmcal Serv:ces[; -

400 Purchased Property Services

430 Repalrs and Maintenance Serwces

. Total Purchased Property Serv:ce

500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications
580 Travel

f kTotaI Other Purchased Services i' -

600 Supplies
610 General Supplles

"Total Supplles

700 Property
762 Capltahzed Equnpment Replacement
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 19 of 37

Total

71,046.00
~ $71,046.00

36,268.00
5,435.00
20,299.00
86.00
547.00

. $62,635.00

2,690.00
1$2,690.00

~356.00
~ $356.00

10.00
766.00

. $776.00

2,755.00
$2,755.00

4,902.00
$4,902.00

 $145160.00
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General Fund (10)

2440 Nursing Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servnces Salaries 71,046.00
~ Total Personnel Serwces Salarles ; - $71;046.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 36,268.00
220 Social Security Contributions 5,435.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 20,299.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 86.00
’ 260 Workers Compensatron k 547.00
~Tota| Personnel Services - Employee Beneﬂts “:$62‘k,63'5.00
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Serwces 2,690.00
~'Total Purchased Professional and Techmcal Services . $2,690.00
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repairs and Mamtenance Servnces 356.00
Total Purchased Property Servrces . - $356.00
500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications 10.00
580 Travel 766.00
{Total Other Purchased Servrces $776.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supp!les 2,755.00
}'f'TotaI Supplres o ;f$ﬁ2,‘fl;55‘.00
700 Property ‘
762 Cap|tahzed Equrpment Replacement 4, 902 00
“Total Property . 34, 902 00
 $145,160.00

Total 2440 Nursmg Servrces
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General Fund (10)
2500 Support Services — Business

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Serwces Saiarles

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers' Compensation

. Total Personnel Services — Employee Benef' ts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Serv:ces
330 Other Professwnal Serwces

»‘~'~Tota| Purchased Professlonal and Techmcal Semces
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repalrs and Mamtenance Serv:ces
:Total Purchased Property Servic
500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications

550 Printing and Binding
580 Travel

1 kTotal Other Purchased Servnces -

600 Supplies
610 General Supplles

:;kTotaI Supphes

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

‘Total OtherObjects . .
Total 2500 Support Serwces Busmess":
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Elementary Secondary Federal Total

83,293.00
. $83,293.00

70,012.00
6,380.00
24,989.00
88.00
625.00

$102,094.00

3,078.00
. $3,078.00

7,917.00
- $7,917.00

2,955.00
1,5622.00
442.00

 $4,919.00

2,018.00
£ $2,018.00

943.00
. $943.00
};$204 262.00
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General Fund (10)
2510 Fiscal Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Semces Salanes

“Total Personnel Serwces Sa!aries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon

,Total Personnel Serwces Employee Beneflts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professmnal Sewlces

~Total Purchased Professwnal and Techmcal Servmest:i .

400 Purchased Property Services

430 Repalrs and Maintenance Servxces

Total Purchased Property Serwces

500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications
550 Printing and Binding
580 Travel

:kTotaI Other Purchased Servuces - .

600 Supplies
610 General Supp!les

Total Supplles

800 Other 0b|ects
810 Dues and Fees

: Total Other Objects

Total 2510 Flscal Servuces, -
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Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 22 of 37

Total

83,293.00
. $83,203.00

70,012.00
6,380.00
24,989.00
88.00
625.00

. $102,094.00

3,078.00
~ $3,078.00

7,917.00
- 57:',9‘17;00

2,955.00
1,522.00
442.00

wo :54;9;1'9"@0‘

2,018.00
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General Fund (10)
2511 Supervision of Fiscal Services - Head of Component

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes

Total Personnel Servnces Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatzon

. Total Personnel Serv:ces Employee Benef‘ ts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
330 Other Professional Serv:ces

f,TotaI Purchased Professmnal and Technlcal Servrcesi' o
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repalrs and Mamtenance Servnces
Total Purchased Property Serwces -
500 Other Purchased Services
530 Communications

550 Printing and Binding
580 Travel

:,Total Other Purchased Serwces -

600 Supplies
610 General Supplles

‘Total Supplles

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

: '~Tota| Other Objects

Total 2511 Supervas:on of Flscal Serv:ces Head of Component

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 23 of 37

Elementary Secondary Federal Total

83,293.00
~ $83,293.00

70,012.00
6,380.00
24,989.00
88.00
625.00

- $102,094.00

3,078.00
~$3,078.00

7,917.00
| $7,917.00

2,955.00
1,5622.00
442.00

 $4,919.00

2,018.00
o $2 018 00;

 $204,262.00
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General Fund (10)
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Services — Salaries
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensation

Total Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other
330 Other Professnonal Servnces
‘,;Total Purchased Professlonal and Technlcal Serwces‘

400 Purchased Property Services
410 Cleaning Services
420 Utility Services
430 Repa|rs and Maintenance Serv:ces

,Total Purchased Property Serv;ces

500 Other Purchased Services
521 Fire Insurance
522 Automotive Liability Insurance
523 General Property and Liability Insurance
530 Communications
580 Travel

Total Other Purchéséd Serviées
600 Supplies

610 General Supplies
620 Energy

fTotal Supplies .
700 Property

752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
762 Capltalszed Eqmpmenl Replacement

. T otal Property

800 Other 0b|ect
810 Dues and Fees ’

. otal Other Objects

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 24 of 37

Elementary Secondary Federal Total

413,136.00
$413,136.00

142,203.00
31,609.00
122,893.00
445.00
3,046.00

$300 196. 00

10,445.00
13,959.00

$24,404.00

7,803.00
88,454.00
35, 982 00

$1 32, 239.00

25,833.53
5,861.00
7,504.47

22,623.00

68.00

~ $61,890.00

17,515.00 39,234.00 56,749.00
117, 114 00

$173 863 oof

- $39,234.00

. $1751500

570.00
37,350.00
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General Fund (10)
2610 Supervision of Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services Elementary

Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
81,522.00

100 Personnel Serv;ces - Salanes .
. $81,522.00

Total Personnel Serwces Saianes L ; ; . . -
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
42,942.00

210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider

220 Social Security Contributions 6,241.00

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 24,481.00

250 Unemployment Compensation 85.00
593.00

260 Workers' Compensat»on
Total Personnel Serwces Employee Beneflts -
Total 2610 Supervnslon of Operatmn and Mamtenance of Plant Serwces, o

$74,342.00
 $155,864.00
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General Fund (10)

2611 Supervision of Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services — Head of Component Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personne! Serwces Salarles 41,280.00
Total Personnel Servu:es Salanes . - $41,280.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 22,406.00
220 Social Security Contributions 3,153.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 12,358.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 43.00
260 Workers’ Compensatlon ’297.00
Total Personne| Se' |ces Employee Benet" ts , - V : - $38,257.00
Total 2611 Supemsmn of Operahon and Mamtenance of Plant Serwces Head of Componen - ${79,‘537.00
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General Fund (10)

2619 Supervision of Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services — All Other Supervision Elementary Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces - Salanes

40,242.00

Total Personnel Services — Salarles ‘ - $40,242.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 20,536.00

220 Social Security Contributions 3,088.00

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 12,123.00

250 Unemployment Compensation 42.00

296.00

260 Workers’ Compensaﬂon
36,085.00

 $76,327.00

c otal Personnel Servnces - mployee Benef ts

Total 2619 Supennsmn of Operatlon and Mamtenance of Plant Servrces 'AII Other Sup - rvasuon o -
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General Fund (10)

2620 Operation of Buildings Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services Salaries 331,614.00
Total Personnel Servnces Salaries 1$331,614.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 99,261.00
220 Social Security Contributions 25,368.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 98,412.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 360.00
260 Workers’ Compensatlon 2,453.00
,Total Personnel Serwces Employee Benefits " ~"$‘2’25¢854‘-°°
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
329 Professional Educational Services — Other 10,445.00
; 330 Other Professmnal Serwces 13 959.00
fﬁTotaI Purchased Profess:onal and Techmcal Semces : $24 404. 00
400 Purchased Property Services
410 Cleaning Services 7,803.00
420 Utility Services 88,454.00
430 Repairs and Maintenance Services 35,982.00
Total Purchased Property Services . $132,239.00
500 Other Purchased Services
521 Fire Insurance 25,833.53
522 Automotive Liability Insurance 5,861.00
523 General Property and Liability Insurance 7,504.47
530 Communications 22,623.00
580 Travel 68.00
‘Total Other Purchased Services ~ $61,890.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 17,515.00 39,234.00 56,749.00
620 Energy 117,114.00
Temlsupplles . saaNsle, L 93923400, - $173,863.00
700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional 570.00
762 Capntahzed Equnpment Replacement 37, 350 00
‘ . :  $37,920.00

Total Property

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

otal Other Ob
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General Fund (10)
2700 Student Transportation Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
‘ Total Personnel Services — Salaries

200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits

210 Group Insurance - Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions

230 PSERS Retirement Contributions

250 Unemployment Compensation

260 Workers' Compensation

Tota‘l‘P‘:ersonnel Services - Erhia!byée Benefits -
500 Other Purchased Services

51’3 Contracted Carriers

‘,f,'fbtkﬂa‘,l;‘(k)tﬁer Purchasgd;S‘erVic;‘éks““

Total 2700 Student Transportation Services
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Page - 29 of 37

Total

5,975.00
 $5,975.00

2,225.00
457.00
1,794.00
6.00
39.00

$4,521.00

540,389.00
~ $540,389.00
$550,885.00
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General Fund (10)

2710 Supervision of Student Transportation Services Elementary Secondary Eederal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries 5,975.00
Total Personnel Services — Salaries ; . $5,975.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 2,225.00
220 Social Security Contributions 457.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 1,794.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 6.00
’260 Workers' Compensation 39.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits $4,521.00
500 Other Purchased Services
513 Contracted Carriers 540,004.00
 Total Other Purchased Services - $540,004.00
Total 2710 Supervision of Student Transportation Services $550,500.00

Page 72




2016-2017 PDE-2057 Annual Financial Report - 06/30/2017 Fiscal Year End Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

LEA : 106169003  Union SD

Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:35 AM Page - 31 of 37

General Fund (10)

2711 Supervision of Student Transportation Services — Head of Component Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes 5,975.00
: iTotaI Personnel Servnces Salanes - o $5‘;9;75‘;00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 2,225.00
220 Social Security Contributions 457.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 1,794.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 6.00
260 Workers Compensatlon 39,00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Beneﬂts - $4,521.00
500 Other Purchased Services
540,004.00

513 Contracted Carriers

- $54o 004 oo;
: $550,500.00

Total Other Purchased Servnces o : L
Total 2711 Supervision of Student Transportatcon Servrces Head of Component .
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General Fund (10)
2750 Nonpublic Transportation
500 Other Purchased Services
513 Contracted Carriers
Total Other Purchased Se

rchased Services

Total 2750 Nonpublic Transportation
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Elementary

Secondary

Federal
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385.00

 $385.00
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General Fund (10)
2800 Support Services — Central

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries

Total Personnel Serwces Salanes

200 Personnel Services — Employee Beneflts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers’ Compensatlon

';Total Personnel Serwces Employee Beneflts =

400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repairs and Mamtenance Serwces
fTotal Purchased Property Serv:ces -
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel
;Total Other Purchased Serv:ces
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies

640 Books and Periodicals
650 Supplles & Fees Technology Related

_fTotaI Supplles .

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional

762 Capltallzed Eqmpment Replacement
Total Property -
Total 2800 Support ,ervuces Centra .
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Elementary Secondary Federal Total

6.000.00 109,922.00
. $6,00000  $109,922.00

44,537.00
7,959.00
31,160.00
109.00
810. 00

$84 ,575. 00

600.00
. $600.00°

528.00
$528.00

22,381.00
4,050.00
(1,430.00)

$25,001.00

29,345.00
50,475.00

$79,820.00
-$300,446.00
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General Fund (10)

2840 Data Processing Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salanes 103,922.00
Total Personnel Sewlces Salaries - . $103,922.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 44,537.00
220 Social Security Contributions 7,959.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 31,160.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 109.00
260 Workers Compensat|on 810.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benef ts  $84,575.00
400 Purchased Property Services
600.00

430 Repalrs and Ma|ntenance Serwces

Total Purchased Property Serv;ces . $60000
500 Other Purchased Services

580 Travel 528.00

Total Other Purchased Services - $52800
600 Supplies

610 General Supplies 22,381.00

640 Books and Periodicals 4,050.00

650 Supplles & Fees — Technology Related (1 ,430.00)

;Total Supphes - . ~ $25,001.00
700 Property

752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional 29,345.00

762 Capltahzed Equ;pment Replacement 50 475.00

Total Property - L - $79 820 00k

| $294,446.00

Total 2840 Data Processmg Serv:ces
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Page - 35 of 37
General Fund (10)

2850 State and Federal Agency Liaison Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Servnces - Salanes

Total Personnel Serwces - a!anes .

Total 2850 State and Federal Agency Lialson Servuces“ $6,00000
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General Fund (10)
2900 Other Support Services
500 Other Purchased Services
595 U Payments By Withholding
Total Other Purchased Services
Total 2900 Other Support Services
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 36 of 37

Total

5,112.00
. $5112.00
- $5112.00
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General Fund (10)

2910 Support Services Not Listed Elsewhere In the 2000 Series Elementary Secondary Federal Total
500 Other Purchased Services

5,112.00
 $5112.00
 $5,112.00

ewhere In the2000 S‘eriéé' -
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General Fund (10)
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services

100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces - Salanes

Total Personnel Serwces Salarles

200 Personnel Services — Emgloyee Benefits
220 Social Security Contributions
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions
250 Unemployment Compensation
260 Workers Compensatlon
. Total Personnel Serwces Employee Beneﬂts

300 Purchased Professional and Technical Servnces

390 Other Purchased Professmnal and Technical Serwces
;Total Purchased Professwnal and Techmcal Servnces
400 Purchased Property Services

420 Utility Services
430 Repairs and Maintenance Serv:ces

Total Purchased Property Services

500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services
520 Insurance — General
580 Travel

Total Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies

610 General Supplies
640 Books and Penodlca!s

Total Supplles

700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional
762 Cap»tallzed Equlpment Replacement

k Totai Property

800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees

Total ther Objects . ;
Total 3000 Operatlon of Non-lnstruct!onal Serwces
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 10of 3

Total

88,796.00

. $88,796.00

6,793.00
23,257.00
65.00
291.00

~ $30,406.00

54,958.00
- $54,958.00

1,386.00
5,000.00

$6,386.00

28,008.00
5,500.00
1,5635.00

$35,043.00

25,597.00
2,400.00

 $27,997.00

750.00
24,711.00

| $25,461.00

7.066.00
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General Fund (10)

810 Dues and Fees
,Total Other Objects
Total 3200 Student Actlvmes -

Page 81

3200 Student Activities Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personne| Serwces Salanes 80,521‘.00
_Total Personnel Serwces - Salaries £$80,521.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
220 Social Security Contributions 6,160.00
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 23,257.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 52.00
260 Workers’ Compensation 221.00
,Tota!kPer‘sbhngly Services —,kErﬁpl'oyeeBenefits i -~ $29,690.00
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
390 Other Purchased Professnonal and Technlcal Serwces 54,958.00
 Total Purchased Professnonal and Techmcal Servnces k - s'$“54;958-00
400 Purchased Property Services
420 Utility Services 1,386.00
430 Repa|rs and Maintenance Serwces 5,000.00
‘ Total Purchased Property Servnces k . $6,386.00
500 Other Purchased Services
510 Student Transportation Services 28,008.00
520 Insurance — General 5,500.00
580 Travel B 1,535.00
Total Other Purchased Services . $35,043.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 20,609.00
640 Books and Penodlcals ‘ 2,400.00
;'Total Supphes . ~ $23,009.00
700 Property
752 Capital Equipment — Original and Additional 750.00
762 Capltallzed Equment Replacement 24,711.00
‘,‘Total Property ‘ . $25,461.00
800 Other Objects
6,416.00

$6,416.00
 $261,484.00
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General Fund (10)
3300 Community Services Elementary Secondary Federal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salaries 8,275.00
Total Pérsonhel ‘Servig'ey‘s:i[—f Salaries , "  “  S $8‘, 27,5.00
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
220 Social Security Contributions 633.00
250 Unemployment Compensation 13.00
260 Workers’ Compensation 70.00
Total Personnel Services — Employee Benefits $716.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 4,988.00 4,988.00
Total Supplies | $4,98800  $4,988.00
800 Other Objects
810 Dues and Fees 650.00
r $650.00

| Total Other Objects
Total 3300 Community Services

$4988.00 $14,629.00
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General Fund (10)
5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
800 Other Objects
830 Interest
Total Other Objects
900 Other Uses of Funds
910 Redemption of Principal

930 Fund Transfers
939 Other Fund Transfers

Total Other Uses of Funds

Total 5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 10of 6

Total

44,206.00
$44,206.00

203,190.00
95,000.00
345,306.00

 $643,496.00
sea770200
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General Fund (10)
5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

800 Other Objects
830 Interest

Total Other Objects

900 Other Uses of Funds
910 Redemption of Prlncnpal

Total Other Uses of Funds

Total 5100 Debt Service I Other Expendltures and Flnancmg Uses
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 2 of 6

Total

44,206.00

. $44 206 00

203,190.00

3,$203 190.00
$247,386.00
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General Fund (10)
5110 Debt Service Elementary Secondary Federal Total

800 Other Objects

830 Interest 44,206‘00

Total Other Objects | $44,206.00
900 Other Uses of Funds

910 Redemption of Principal 203,190.00

« o o  $203,190.00

Total Other Uses of Funds
Total 5110 Debt Service

| $247,396.00
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General Fund (10)
5200 Interfund Transfers — Out Elementary Secondary Federal Total
900 Other Uses of Funds
930 Fund Transfers 95,000.00
345,306.00

‘ 939 cher Fund Transfers
Total Other Uses of Funds
Total 5200 Interfund Transfers — Out

$440,306.00
 $440,306.00
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Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 50f 6
General Fund (10)
5230 Capital Projects Fund Transfers Elementary Secondary Federal Total
900 Other Uses of Funds
939 Other Fund Transfers 345,306.00
 Total Other Uses of Funds | $345,306.00

Total 5230 Capital Projects Fund Transfe
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General Fund (10)
5250 Enterprise Fund Transfers Elementary Secondary Federal Total

900 Other Uses of Funds

930 Fund Transfers 95,000.00
 Total Other Uses of Funds ~$95,000.00
~ $95,000.00

Total 5250 Ehté}prise F uhd}TranSfers; -
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Other Capital Projects Fund (39)

4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Services
400 Purchased Property Services
430 Repalrs and Malntenance Serwces
Total‘ urcha‘ ' d Property Servrces ‘

Total 4000 Fac:lltles‘Acqulsmon, Constructlon and Improvement Servnces -

Page 89

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Page - 10f2

Total

120,306.00
$120,306.00
- $120,306.00
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Other Capital Projects Fund (39)

4600 Existing Building Improvement Services

400 Purchased Property Services

Page 90

Detail of Governmental Fund Expenditures and Other Financing Uses - (EXP)

Elementary

Secondary

Federal

Page - 2 0of2

Total

120,306,00
$120,306.00

~ $120,306.00
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General Fund(10) Public Purpose Trust(27) Other Compt Approved Athletic / Activity(29) Capital Reserve (690,

(28) 1850)(31)
1000 Instruction
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 4,886,677.00
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary 1,083,503.00
1300 Vocational Education 304,015.00
1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary / Secondary 19,357.00
Total lnstructmn o k k . - - L o :;  $6,293,5‘5‘2‘.00‘ :
2000 Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 450,409.00
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 110,416.00
2300 Support Services - Administration 940,217.00
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 145,160.00
2500 Support Services - Business 204,262.00
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 1,143,722.00
2700 Student Transportation Services 550,885.00
2800 Support Services - Central 300,446.00
2900 Other Support Services 5,112.00
Total Support Serwces . 1!,: . - . . ;$3,~‘850,629.‘00 
3000 Operation of Non-lnstructlonal Servnces o
3200 Student Activities 261,484.00
3300 Community Services 14,629.00
Total Operatlon of Non-lnstructlonal Serwces - . o $2k’76~,1‘1’3.ﬁ(’)0"; .

4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Servnces
4600 Existing Building Improvement Services

Total Facmtl : Acquusltlon Constructlon
Servaces . -

5000 Other Expendltures and Flnancmg Uses
5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 247,396.00

5200 Interfund Transfers - Out 440,306.00

i Improvement

Total Other Expendltureskand Fmanc‘
TOTA : 'ACTUA ,;EXPENDITURES &
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Capital Reserve (1431)(32) Other Capital Projects Debt Service(40) Permanent(90) Total
Fund(39)
1000 Instruction
1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary 4,886,677.00
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary 1,083,503.00
1300 Vocational Education 304,015.00
1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary / Secondary 19,357.00
Total lnstructlon : . ' | $6,293,552.00
2000 Support Serwces
2100 Support Services - Students 450,409.00
2200 Support Services - Instructional Staff 110,416.00
2300 Support Services - Administration 940,217.00
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health 145,160.00
2500 Support Services - Business 204,262.00
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 1,143,722.00
2700 Student Transportation Services 550,885.00
2800 Support Services - Central 300,446.00
2900 Other Support Services 5,112.00
Total Support Semces . - ;  5:;$3',‘;85:0,629‘.60
3000 Operation of Non-lnstructlonal Serv:ces
3200 Student Activities 261,484.00
3300 Community Services 14,629.00
Total Operatlon of Non-lnstructlonal Serwces - o . 5276,113;00
4000 Facilities Acquisition, Construction and Improvement Serwces
120,306.00

4600 Existing Building Improvement Services 120,306.00

120,306.00

w*’\"’ia‘l:i-'ak:il‘ities,}',o;cq‘ui;itio’‘ , Construction and Improvement
Services . ..
5000 Other Expendltures and Financing Uses

5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses 247,396.00
5200 Interfund Transfers - Out 440,306.00
 $687,702.00

Total Other Expen :lltures and Fmancmg Uses . -
TOTAL ACTUAL E);PENDITURES é OTHER FINANCING USES‘

$11,228,302.00

$120,306.00
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PSERS Salary Data (Salary Data should relate to the General Fund only)

Amount Description Amount
Total Salary Base for salaries subject to PSERS withholding 4,667,609.53

Total Federally Funded salaries subject to PSERS withholding 121,832.00

Title | Expenditure Data
Amount Description Amount
Expenditures Funded with Current Title | Funds 160,690.00
Expenditures Funded with Carry over Title | Funds

Total Title | Expenditure Data $160,690.00
Title | ARRA Amount

Amount Description Amount

Portion of Total Title | Expenditures funded with ARRA Title |
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Benefits for Staff Relative to Collective
Bargaining Agreements

'OBJECT COVERED ~ NOTCOVERED ~ TOTAL
10 General Fund ‘ ‘ ‘No Self Insurance data to report - ; k - - : ‘ k
211 Medical Insurance N 105824137  305593.80  1,363,835.17
212 Dental Insurance ‘ 64,365.51 14,659.38  79,024.89
215 Eye Care Insurance ‘  10,675.02. 13,078.88 13,753.90

216 Prescription Insurance
271 Self-lnsurance Medical Benefits
1272 Self-Insurance Dental Benefits

275 "Self-lnsurance Eye Care Beneflts

276 ‘Self-Insurance Prescrlptlon Benet"ts

| $113328190  $323,332.06

50 Enterprise Fund o lNo Self Insurance data to report
'211 Medlcal Insurance
212 Dental Insurance
215 Eye Care Insurance
5216 Prescrlptlon Insurance '
§271 Self-Insurance Medlcal Benefits
é272 Self-lnsurance Dental Beneflts

;2275 Self-lnsurance Eye Care Beneflts

Self—lnsurance Prescrlptron Beneflts
UND TOTAL ‘

60 Internal Service Fund o No Self Insurance data to repo
21 Medlcal Insurance o
{212 Dental Insurance
2'215‘ Eye Care Insurance
216 ‘Prescrlptlon lnsurance
;2'71 /Self-lnsurance Medlcal Beneflts
272 kSeIf-Insurance Dental Beneflts '
275 'Self-lnsurance Eye Care Beneflts

276 Self-lnsurance Prescnptlon Beneflts

Total of All Funds
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Function

2120
2140
2150
2160
2260
2350
2420
2440

2700

Guidance Services

Psychological Services

Speech Pathology and Audiology Services

Social Work Services

Instruction and Curriculum Development Services
Legal and Accounting Services

Medical Services

Nursing Services

Student Transportation Services

c ,Totalk‘kk':"f l =

Special Education
(Prior Year)

32,897.00
95,367.00

65,064.00

2,144.00

23,955.00

136,093.00

$355,520.00

Nonspecial Education
(Prior Year)

160,615.00

10,596.00

33,597.00

116,954.00

407,929.00

. $729,691.00
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Total (Prior Year)

193,512.00
105,963.00

65,064.00

35,741.00

140,909.00

544,022.00

$1,085,211.00

Special Education
(Current Year)

40,180.00
100,793.00

70,130.00

1,990.00

27,580.00

114,979.00

. $355,652.00

Nonspecial Education

(Current Year)

171,292.00

11,199.00

31,179.00

117,580.00

435,521.00

. §766,771.00

Special Education Services Schedule - (SESS)

Page - 10f1

Total (Current Year)

211,472.00
111,992.00

70,130.00

33,169.00

145,160.00

550,500.00

$1,122,423.00
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GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS/ ACTIVITIES

. Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year

. Additional Debt Incurred During Year

. Retirements and Repayments

. Debt at End of Fiscal Year

. Accreted Interest at End Of Fiscal Year

. Total Debt and Accreted Interest

. Current Portion P&! - Due within 1 year

. Interest Paid during current fiscal year

PROPRIETARY FUNDS

1.

2.

Debt at Beginning of Fiscal Year

Additional Debt Incurred During Year

. Retirements and Repayments
. Debt at End of Fiscal Year
. Accreted Interest at End Of Fiscal Year

. Total Debt and Accreted Interest

. Current Portion P& - Due within 1 year

. Interest Paid during current fiscal year

General
Short-Term

Borrowing Bonds/Notes

2,688,000.00

203,190.00

2,484,810.00

2,484,810.00

339,365.00

44,206.00

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY)

Obligation Authority Building Other Long-Term

Obligations Debt

(PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS ONLY)

Page 96

Other Post-
Employment

Benefits (OPEB)

1,002,899.00

297,782.00
1,300,681.00

1,300,681.00

Compensated
Absences

70,350.00

1,575.00

71,925.00

71,925.00

Statement of Indebtedness - (SOIN)

Net Pension
Liability
15,377,000.00

2,216,000.00

17,593,000.00

17,593,000.00

Page - 10f3

Total
19,138,249.00

2,515,357.00
203,190.00

21,450,416.00

21,450,416.00

339,365.00

44,206.00
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Total Principal and Interest Payments Made by Your School - All Funds

Function Fund Principal (910) Prihcipal (920) Interest (830) Total (Principal +Interest) Misc Other Uses (990)
5110 10 General Fund ‘ 203,190.00 4420600 247,396.00
5110 20 Special Revenue Funds
5110 30 Capital Projects Funds
5110 40 Debt Service Fund
5110 90 Permanent Fund
5120 10 General Fund
5120 20 Special Revenue Funds
5120 30 Capital Projects Funds
5120 40 Debt Service Fund
| Total Debt Payments - Governmental Funds ~ $2031%000 54420600 | $247,306.00
Function Fund Principal (910) Principal (920) Interest (830) Total (Principal +Interest)
5110 50 Enterprise Fund ’ 7
5110 60 Internal Service Fund
5120 50 Enterprise Fund
5120 60 Internal Service Fund

Total ‘,Débt‘;Péyniehtks -Proprietary Funds
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Debt Details

Governmental Funds/ Activities

Debt Category

General Obligation Bonds/Notes — CIB

Compensated Absences

Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

Net Pension Liability
Totals for Debt Entered:

Debt Issue
Date Debt at Beginning

(MM/YYYY) of Fiscal Year
 06/2016 ' 2,688,000.00
70,350.00

1,002,899.00

15,377,000.00

$19,138,249.00
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Principal Amounts Only

Reductions /

Additions Repayments
© 203,190.00
1,575.00
297,782.00
2,216,000.00
$2,515,357.00  $203,190.00

Statement of Indebtedness - (SOIN)

Current Portion
Due Within One

Debt at End of Year (Principal and

Fiscal Year

" 2,484,810.00
71,925.00
1,300,681.00
17,593,000.00

. $21,450,416.00

Interest)

339,365.00

. $339,365.00

Page - 30of 3

Interest Paid
During Fiscal Year

44,206.00

$44,206.00
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General Fund (10)

Section 1: Tuition/Purchased Services as Reported within Expenditure Detail
Tuition Reported in General Fund Expenditures 1000-560
Purchased Services in General Fund Expenditures 1000-594 and 1000-597

‘ :Séction 1 Tbtal

Section 2: Tuition Paid to Institution Types During Fiscal Year

© 0 N O b~ w N

—
o

"
12
13
14

1306 Institutions

Institutionalized Children's Programs
Juveniles Incarcerated in Adult Facilities
Residential Treatment Facilities

Other Local Education Agencies

Brick and Mortar Charter Schools

Cyber Charter Schools

Career and Technology Centers

Approved Private Schools

PA Chartered Schools for the Deaf and Blind
Private Residential Rehabilitative Institutions
Juvenile Detention Centers

Special Program Jointures

Other Tuition Not Included Elsewhere In This Section

Section2Total
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Amount
702,818.00

$702,818.00

Tuition Paid For
Nonspecial Education

8,380.00

290,372.00
210,169.00

137.00

8,695.00

Tuition Paid For
Special Education

96,250.00

8,940.00

79,875.00

Tuition Schedule - (TUIT)

Page - 10f1

Total

8,380.00
386,622.00
210,169.00

9,077.00

88,570.00
. $702,818.00
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1. Student Transportation Services for Educational Field Trips
2. Student Transportation Services for Student Activities

3. Rental of Vehicles for Student Transportation Services

4. Capital Reserve Funds

Include only district-owned transportation expenditures paid from State or local money.

DO NOT include federal expenditures or payments to contract service providers.

Contracted transportation services should not be recorded on this schedule.
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5,250.15

1,975.73

Transportation Schedule - (TRAN)

Page - 10of1
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Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund (51)

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Services — Salanes 114,937.20
;Total Personnel Services - Salaries - $11“4,937.20,
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benefits
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 73,107.41
220 Social Security Contributions 7,101.35
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 27,609.48
250 Unemployment Compensation 482.03
260 Workers' Compensation 70 77
Total Personnel Services ~ Employee Beneflts*  $108, 371 04
400 Purchased Property Services
410 Cleaning Services 3,016.00
430 Repa|rs and Malntenance Servnces 1,956.00
Total Purchased Property Servaces - $4,972;00
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travel 3,348.00
] ;Total Other Purchased Services . $3,348.00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 13,221.96
630 Food
Total Supplies $13,221.96
800 Other Objects
800 Other Objects
. Total OtherObjects . . -
Totarsooo Operation of Non-nstructional Servu:es ' | $244,850.20
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Printed 10/25/2017 8:55:53 AM Page - 2 of 2
Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund (51)
3100 Food Services Elementary Secondary Eederal Total
100 Personnel Services — Salaries
100 Personnel Serwces Salarles 70,663.26 114,937.20
‘,Total Personnel Serv:ces Salanes ; $70,66326 k $114,937;20
200 Personnel Services — Employee Benet“ts
210 Group Insurance — Contracted Provider 73,107.41
220 Social Security Contributions 7,101.35
230 PSERS Retirement Contributions 27,609.48
250 Unemployment Compensation 482.03
260 Workers Compensat:on 70.77
,Total Personnel Serwces Employee Beneflts: . $108,371.04
400 Purchased Property Services
410 Cleaning Services 3,016.00
430 Repalrs and Mamtenance Servnces 1,956.00
‘Total Purchased Property Serwces ‘$4,,‘9‘72.‘0,0 
500 Other Purchased Services
580 Travei 3,348.00
fTotaI Other Purchased Servrces $3;348;00
600 Supplies
610 General Supplies 13,221.96
) 630 Food 143,529.40 ’
; ,Total Supphes : ':y$14::3,52‘9.k40 o $13,22§.9,6
800 Other Objects
800 Other Objects 12, 699 02
?‘;Total 0 er Objects $12 699 02 o :
Total 3100 Food Services $226,891.68 $244,850.20
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3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services

3100 Food Services

A 'ACTUAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES“~ - k

Summary of Proprietary Fund Expenses and Other Financing Uses - (ICRS)

Page - 10of1
Food Service(51) Child Care Operations(52) Other Enterprise(58) Internal Service(60) Total
244,850.20 244,850.20
| 520485020 :
. ‘524'4';8'50‘.20'
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